
MEZINÁRODNÍ  MISTROSTVÍ  ČESKÉ REPUBLIKY  V  RYBOLOVNÉ  TECHNICE  2019

Men

Start

No. Points Time

1 Vertačnik Tim 40 Slovenia 100 1:47.00 100 1:11.67

2 Spáčil Tomáš 17 SUS 100 1:52.48 100 1:28.00

3 Krejčí Martin 33 MRS 100 2:10.98 100 1:43.53

4 Stevanovič Dušan 39 Slovenia 100 1:35.29 90 1:33.00

5 Hensge Heinz Maire 51 DAFV 100 2:16.53 90 1:34.90

6 Lexa Patrik 3 JČUS 100 2:24.40 90 1:43.63

7 Kläusler Markus 41 Swiss 100 2:09.00 85 1:33.66

8 Nejdl David 60 ZČUS 100 2:30.00 85 1:48.89

9 Buřič Tomáš 7 JČUS 100 2:30.66

10 Luxa Jan 2 JČUS 100 2:32.43

11 Marek Jiří 6 JČUS 100 2:33.00

12 Hnízdil Michal 25 USP 100 2:33.98

13 Bombera Jan 19 MSUS 100 2:47.54

14 Slezák Lukáš 37 MRS 100 2:53.50

15 Lauchstädt Nic 72 CCS 100 2:59.00

16 Pavlík Karel 26 USP 100 3:07.84

17 Hnízdil Daniel 24 USP 100 3:09.21

18 Vaculík Jaroslav 35 MRS 100 3:19.63

19 Cöllen Vincent 49 DAFV 100 3:38.34

20 Lexa Tomáš 29 USP 95 2:01.30

21 Humpál Filip 5 JČUS 95 2:05.55

22 Kleen Sven 46 SAV 95 2:08.56

23 Mende Pierre 47 SAV 95 2:22.87

24 Meindl Harald 43 Austria 95 2:31.95

25 Kobliha Karel 38 MRS 95 2:33.71

26 Harter Michael 50 DAFV 95 2:36.00

27 Světelský Karel 20 MSUS 95 2:58.00

28 Hynek David 14 SČUS 95 2:59.90

29 Bařtipán Marek 15 SČUS 95 3:10.00

30 Přepechal Jaromír 23 USP 95 3:15.75

31 Krejčí Miloslav 32 MRS 95 3:34.09

32 Tichý Milan 13 SČUS 95 4:20.16

33 Zavadil Radek 65 MRS 90 2:22.20

34 Lussi Gerhard 52 Swiss 90 2:29.53

35 Honzírek Ondřej 66 MRS 90 2:50.00

36 Šula Jiří 34 MRS 90 2:52.00

37 Gatermaier Werner 42 Austria 90 2:56.50

38 Lay Gerhard 44 Austria 90 3:01.12

39 Jouza Ladislav 30 USP 90 3:24.00

40 Luxa Josef ml. 53 JČUS 90 3:25.04

41 Nims Luboš 27 USP 90 3:38.48

42 Roubal Milan 31 USP 90 4:42.10

43 Honzírek Stanislav 36 MRS 85 2:24.10

44 Štěrba Daniel 16 SČUS 85 2:46.00

45 Humpál Vojtěch 54 JČUS 85 2:46.30

TimeRank Name

Event 1: Fly Accuracy

PointsNation
Final



46 Volf Libor 10 JČUS 85 2:48.10

47 Schleiss Jakub 57 ZČUS 85 2:51.00

48 Plachý Jiří 18 MSUS 85 3:07.00

49  Dvořák Jan 62 ZČUS 85 3:08.40

50 Sepekář Milan 63 JČUS 85 3:20.00

51 Scholze Sebastian 48 SAV 85 3:39.28

52 Scheppler Johanes 73 LAV 85 3:58.91

53 Nims Petr 28 USP 85 4:05.34

54 Tichý Štefan 22 MSUS 85 4:06.53

55 Weitz Jan 12 SČUS 80 1:52.82

56 Pozner Jannis 69 Swiss 80 2:33.42

57 Vertačnik Marko 64 Slovenia 80 2:41.00

58 Mík Robert 4 JČUS 80 2:58.00

59 Janoušek Vladimír 11 JČUS 80 3:32.43

60 Švarc Aleš 21 MSUS 80 3:40.00

61 Luxa Josef 1 JČUS 75 2:32.00

62 Schleiss Stanislav 61 ZČUS 75 3:28.41

63 Luxa Jakub 55 JČUS 75 3:55.50

64 Peterman Seya 68 Swiss 70 3:12.81

65 Rieger Ivan 9 JČUS 70 4:09.59

66 Bombera Jan ml. 59 MSUS 60 3:52.65

67 Ritler Janis 71 Swiss 60 4:22.56

68 Vaculík Filip 8 JČUS 45 2:40.72

69 Truffer Jonas 70 Swiss 45 3:28.23



MEZINÁRODNÍ  MISTROSTVÍ  ČESKÉ REPUBLIKY  V  RYBOLOVNÉ  TECHNICE  2019

Women

Start

No. Points Time

1 Kläusler Alena 87 Austria 95 3:07.51 95 3:01.80

2 Králová Denisa 80 SČUS 100 2:24.00 85 2:18.00

3 Jankovičová Jana 88 Slovakia 100 3:10.60 85 2:45.85

4 Kepáková Lucie 82 MSUS 100 2:47.09 85 3:02.25

5 Némethová Michaela 89 Slovakia 95 3:24.53 80 3:33.73

6 Nejdlová Lucie 93 ZČUS 95 3:23.25 75 3:17.59

7 Plachá Zuzana 81 MSUS 95 3:27.00

8 Staršicová Vanessa 98 Slovakia 95 5:21.00

9 Marková Kateřina 75 JČUS 90 1:56.80

10 Ungrová Amálie 91 SUS 90 3:31.00

11 Brončková Jana 74 JČUS 85 4:09.31

12 Přepechalová Miroslava 84 USP 80 2:18.00

13 Buráňová Adéla 96 MRS 80 3:32.50

14 Flajs Tjaša 67 Slovenia 80 4:00.54

15 Zelenková Iva 76 JČUS 80 4:19.63

16 Kukeňová Kristýna 86 USP 75 3:47.81

17 Petrů Jana 85 USP 75 4:22.40

18 Bílková Kateřina 77 JČUS 75 4:27.40

19 Grimm Stepanie 90 DAFV 75 4:42.34

20 Koblihová Kristýna 97 MRS 75 5:02.78

21 Bařtipánová Tereza 79 SČUS 70 4:55.84

22 Šulová Julie 95 MRS 65 4:04.63

23 Grznárová Tereza 92 MSUS 65 5:05.26

24 Kovalová Jana 99 F-M 55 4:42.38

25 Míková Lucie 78 JČUS 30 3:15.70

26 Hynčíková Nina 94 ZČUS 30 3:16.10

27 Konderlová Lucie 83 Bohumín 0 5:00.00

Final
Rank Name Nation Points Time

Event 1: Fly Accuracy



MEZINÁRODNÍ  MISTROSTVÍ  ČESKÉ REPUBLIKY  V  RYBOLOVNÉ  TECHNICE  2019

Men

Start

No.

1 Weitz Jan 12 SČUS 59,55 56,94 116,49 57,06

2 Luxa Jan 2 JČUS 60,36 60,13 120,49 56,26

3 Mík Robert 4 JČUS 58,64 58,32 116,96 53,82

4 Luxa Josef 1 JČUS 58,98 58,48 117,46 52,06

5 Humpál Filip 5 JČUS 62,02 60,48 122,50 50,66

6 Lexa Patrik 3 JČUS 57,19 56,83 114,02 50,20

7 Vaculík Jaroslav 35 MRS 56,91 55,95 112,86 50,18

8 Šula Jiří 34 MRS 57,95 55,13 113,08 45,93

9 Hensge Heinz Maire 51 DAFV 56,22 54,99 111,21

10 Stevanovič Dušan 39 Slovenia 56,01 55,82 111,83

11 Bařtipán Marek 15 SČUS 55,86 54,07 109,93

12 Scholze Sebastian 48 SAV 55,83 55,75 111,58

13 Vaculík Filip 8 JČUS 54,55 54,51 109,06

14 Hnízdil Michal 25 USP 54,50 53,33 107,83

15 Lussi Gerhard 52 Swiss 54,46 51,79 106,25

16 Vertačnik Tim 40 Slovenia 54,33 51,71 106,04

17 Bombera Jan 19 MSUS 54,22 53,30 107,52

18 Nims Petr 28 USP 54,00 52,60 106,60

19 Kleen Sven 46 SAV 53,77 49,40 103,17

20 Švarc Aleš 21 MSUS 53,41 51,91 105,32

21 Lexa Tomáš 29 USP 53,27 52,86 106,13

22 Tichý Milan 13 SČUS 53,08 49,52 102,60

23 Kläusler Markus 41 Swiss 52,87 47,64 100,51

24 Harter Michael 50 DAFV 52,76 51,96 104,72

25 Hynek David 14 SČUS 52,71 47,58 100,29

26 Kobliha Karel 38 MRS 51,76 50,96 102,72

27 Krejčí Miloslav 32 MRS 51,75 49,39 101,14

28 Buřič Tomáš 7 JČUS 51,41 50,34 101,75

29 Humpál Vojtěch 54 JČUS 51,10 41,70 92,80

30 Světelský Karel 20 MSUS 49,82 48,78 98,60

31 Roubal Milan 31 USP 49,80 44,43 94,23

32 Marek Jiří 6 JČUS 49,76 48,21 97,97

33 Pavlík Karel 26 USP 49,74 45,58 95,32

34 Hnízdil Daniel 24 USP 49,55 47,74 97,29

35 Spáčil Tomáš 17 SUS 49,44 49,33 98,77

36 Lay Gerhard 44 Austria 49,29 47,42 96,71

37 Přepechal Jaromír 23 USP 48,86 48,38 97,24

38 Honzírek Stanislav 36 MRS 48,74 48,41 97,15

39 Luxa Josef ml. 53 JČUS 48,34 47,76 96,10

40 Mende Pierre 47 SAV 48,04 47,31 95,35

41 Krejčí Martin 33 MRS 47,61 45,47 93,08

42 Janoušek Vladimír 11 JČUS 47,51 46,19 93,70

43 Nims Luboš 27 USP 46,84 46,25 93,09

44 Slezák Lukáš 37 MRS 46,77 45,49 92,26

45 Scheppler Johanes 73 LAV 46,49 42,81 89,30

46 Cöllen Vincent 49 DAFV 46,07 46,03 92,10

47 Plachý Jiří 18 MSUS 45,98 45,94 91,92

48 Peterman Seya 68 Swiss 45,77 44,20 89,97

Nation

Event 2: Fly Distance Single Handed
Final 

Distance
Name Distance 1 Distance 2 PointsRank



49 Volf Libor 10 JČUS 45,32 44,01 89,33

50 Rieger Ivan 9 JČUS 44,54 44,41 88,95

51 Nejdl David 60 ZČUS 44,44 41,14 85,58

52 Jouza Ladislav 30 USP 43,98 39,48 83,46

53 Štěrba Daniel 16 SČUS 43,38 43,10 86,48

54 Pozner Jannis 69 Swiss 43,37 41,34 84,71

55 Lauchstädt Nic 72 CCS 43,33 42,43 85,76

56 Honzírek Ondřej 66 MRS 42,89 41,32 84,21

57 Tichý Štefan 22 MSUS 42,53 38,61 81,14

58 Bombera Jan ml. 59 MSUS 42,04 40,24 82,28

59 Gatermaier Werner 42 Austria 41,99 41,02 83,01

60 Vertačnik Marko 64 Slovenia 41,02 37,97 78,99

61 Schleiss Stanislav 61 ZČUS 39,90 38,10 78,00

62 Zavadil Radek 65 MRS 38,66 36,72 75,38

63 Schleiss Jakub 57 ZČUS 38,65 34,63 73,28

64 Ritler Janis 71 Swiss 38,56 35,87 74,43

65  Dvořák Jan 62 ZČUS 38,18 34,46 72,64

66 Luxa Jakub 55 JČUS 37,68 36,69 74,37

67 Sepekář Milan 63 JČUS 34,42 32,35 66,77

68 Truffer Jonas 70 Swiss 32,25 31,19 63,44

69 Meindl Harald 43 Austria 0,00 0,00 0,00



MEZINÁRODNÍ  MISTROSTVÍ  ČESKÉ REPUBLIKY  V  RYBOLOVNÉ  TECHNICE  2019

Women

Start

No.

1 Marková Kateřina 75 JČUS 48,10 47,78 95,88 48,54

2 Kläusler Alena 87 Austria 51,19 49,10 100,29 45,51

3 Petrů Jana 85 USP 46,90 46,63 93,53 44,95

4 Brončková Jana 74 JČUS 46,52 45,20 91,72 44,25

5 Jankovičová Jana 88 Slovakia 44,33 41,80 86,13 42,90

6 Přepechalová Miroslava 84 USP 44,81 42,78 87,59 39,34

7 Kepáková Lucie 82 MSUS 42,02 41,35 83,37

8 Bařtipánová Tereza 79 SČUS 41,69 37,09 78,78

9 Plachá Zuzana 81 MSUS 40,90 39,28 80,18

10 Grimm Stepanie 90 DAFV 40,64 39,47 80,11

11 Kukeňová Kristýna 86 USP 40,02 39,34 79,36

12 Staršicová Vanessa 98 Slovakia 38,87 38,11 76,98

13 Grznárová Tereza 92 MSUS 38,41 36,73 75,14

14 Králová Denisa 80 SČUS 38,12 36,77 74,89

15 Buráňová Adéla 96 MRS 38,10 36,36 74,46

16 Zelenková Iva 76 JČUS 37,09 32,59 69,68

17 Koblihová Kristýna 97 MRS 37,07 34,62 71,69

18 Nejdlová Lucie 93 ZČUS 36,50 35,05 71,55

19 Némethová Michaela 89 Slovakia 35,35 35,22 70,57

20 Flajs Tjaša 67 Slovenia 35,23 33,89 69,12

21 Kovalová Jana 99 F-M 35,07 32,44 67,51

22 Hynčíková Nina 94 ZČUS 33,92 32,79 66,71

23 Ungrová Amálie 91 SUS 32,68 32,67 65,35

24 Bílková Kateřina 77 JČUS 32,36 32,16 64,52

25 Šulová Julie 95 MRS 31,95 31,38 63,33

26 Míková Lucie 78 JČUS 29,07 28,75 57,82

27 Konderlová Lucie 83 Bohumín 19,55 19,19 38,74

Event 2: Fly Distance Single Handed

Rank Name Nation Distance 1 Distance 2 Points
Final 

Distance



MEZINÁRODNÍ  MISTROSTVÍ  ČESKÉ REPUBLIKY  V  RYBOLOVNÉ  TECHNICE  2019

Men

Start

No. Points Time

1 Spáčil Tomáš 17 SUS 98 1:29.00 98 1:21.78

2 Luxa Jan 2 JČUS 98 1:58.03 98 1:51.00

3 Mík Robert 4 JČUS 100 1:50.28 96 1:44.00

4 Hnízdil Daniel 24 USP 98 1:48.17 94 1:21.67

5 Pozner Jannis 69 Swiss 98 1:48.00 94 1:27.92

6 Luxa Josef 1 JČUS 98 1:41.15 94 1:29.60

7 Kobliha Karel 38 MRS 100 1:53.60 92 1:26.34

8 Humpál Filip 5 JČUS 100 1:46.00 92 1:33.25

9 Lauchstädt Nic 72 CCS 98 2:02.29

10 Světelský Karel 20 MSUS 98 2:13.60

11 Krejčí Miloslav 32 MRS 98 2:23.72

12 Marek Jiří 6 JČUS 96 1:17.48

13 Nejdl David 60 ZČUS 96 1:36.78

14 Schleiss Jakub 57 ZČUS 96 1:38.38

15 Přepechal Jaromír 23 USP 96 1:43.13

16 Lexa Patrik 3 JČUS 96 1:43.25

17 Weitz Jan 12 SČUS 96 1:45.20

18 Kläusler Markus 41 Swiss 96 1:57.48

19 Cöllen Vincent 49 DAFV 96 2:03.80

20 Šula Jiří 34 MRS 96 2:32.25

21 Lexa Tomáš 29 USP 96 2:32.97

22 Zavadil Radek 65 MRS 96 2:34.00

23 Honzírek Stanislav 36 MRS 96 2:35.00

24 Hynek David 14 SČUS 96 2:38.05

25 Kleen Sven 46 SAV 96 2:45.00

26 Krejčí Martin 33 MRS 96 3:02.00

27 Hensge Heinz Maire 51 DAFV 96 3:02.00

28 Volf Libor 10 JČUS 94 1:51.00

29 Janoušek Vladimír 11 JČUS 94 2:19.00

30 Lussi Gerhard 52 Swiss 94 2:22.00

31 Hnízdil Michal 25 USP 94 2:23.00

32 Mende Pierre 47 SAV 94 2:24.00

33 Vaculík Jaroslav 35 MRS 94 2:27.00

34 Stevanovič Dušan 39 Slovenia 94 2:28.00

35 Bombera Jan 19 MSUS 94 2:35.00

36 Nims Petr 28 USP 94 2:35.06

37 Pavlík Karel 26 USP 94 2:43.10

38 Tichý Milan 13 SČUS 94 4:06.25

39 Roubal Milan 31 USP 94 4:15.65

40 Bařtipán Marek 15 SČUS 92 1:38.21

41 Luxa Josef ml. 53 JČUS 92 1:48.10

42 Harter Michael 50 DAFV 92 1:54.79

43 Tichý Štefan 22 MSUS 92 2:03.56

44 Lay Gerhard 44 Austria 92 2:05.09

45 Plachý Jiří 18 MSUS 92 2:24.72

Event 3: Spinning Accouracy Arenberg Target

Rank Name Points TimeNation
Final



46 Nims Luboš 27 USP 92 2:54.00

47 Scholze Sebastian 48 SAV 92 3:00.58

48 Buřič Tomáš 7 JČUS 90 1:42.29

49 Sepekář Milan 63 JČUS 90 2:29.25

50 Gatermaier Werner 42 Austria 90 2:36.25

51 Slezák Lukáš 37 MRS 90 2:44.13

52 Vertačnik Tim 40 Slovenia 88 1:55.17

53 Švarc Aleš 21 MSUS 88 1:58.00

54 Štěrba Daniel 16 SČUS 88 2:01.19

55  Dvořák Jan 62 ZČUS 88 2:08.22

56 Humpál Vojtěch 54 JČUS 88 2:13.00

57 Scheppler Johanes 73 LAV 88 2:17.00

58 Schleiss Stanislav 61 ZČUS 86 1:46.07

59 Peterman Seya 68 Swiss 86 1:47.37

60 Luxa Jakub 55 JČUS 86 1:58.59

61 Rieger Ivan 9 JČUS 84 2:36.50

62 Bombera Jan ml. 59 MSUS 82 1:58.10

63 Honzírek Ondřej 66 MRS 80 2:35.28

64 Vaculík Filip 8 JČUS 76 2:10.00

65 Meindl Harald 43 Austria 74 2:43.79

66 Jouza Ladislav 30 USP 74 3:15.91

67 Ritler Janis 71 Swiss 64 3:36.00

68 Truffer Jonas 70 Swiss 62 2:02.00

69 Vertačnik Marko 64 Slovenia 56 2:15.98



MEZINÁRODNÍ  MISTROSTVÍ  ČESKÉ REPUBLIKY  V  RYBOLOVNÉ  TECHNICE  2019

Women

Start

No. Points Time

1 Brončková Jana 74 JČUS 94 2:04.65 96 1:48.73

2 Kepáková Lucie 82 MSUS 96 1:44.00 94 1:23.87

3 Marková Kateřina 75 JČUS 96 1:27.81 94 1:34.60

4 Přepechalová Miroslava 84 USP 94 2:28.04 92 2:03.57

5 Buráňová Adéla 96 MRS 94 1:59.03 90 2:00.01

6 Plachá Zuzana 81 MSUS 92 1:47.66 88 1:48.00

7 Bílková Kateřina 77 JČUS 90 1:53.22

8 Hynčíková Nina 94 ZČUS 90 2:03.35

9 Jankovičová Jana 88 Slovakia 90 2:16.63

10 Némethová Michaela 89 Slovakia 90 2:25.00

11 Grimm Stepanie 90 DAFV 90 2:30.35

12 Flajs Tjaša 67 Slovenia 90 2:35.18

13 Bařtipánová Tereza 79 SČUS 88 2:50.00

14 Králová Denisa 80 SČUS 86 2:21.23

15 Kläusler Alena 87 Austria 86 2:41.33

16 Šulová Julie 95 MRS 84 2:00.10

17 Nejdlová Lucie 93 ZČUS 84 2:03.53

18 Staršicová Vanessa 98 Slovakia 84 3:01.19

19 Grznárová Tereza 92 MSUS 80 2:30.00

20 Zelenková Iva 76 JČUS 78 1:59.36

21 Kovalová Jana 99 F-M 78 2:41.00

22 Koblihová Kristýna 97 MRS 76 2:06.16

23 Kukeňová Kristýna 86 USP 76 2:07.43

24 Petrů Jana 85 USP 76 2:33.00

25 Ungrová Amálie 91 SUS 72 2:08.60

26 Míková Lucie 78 JČUS 72 2:27.00

27 Konderlová Lucie 83 Bohumín 52 4:13.25

Final
Rank Name Nation Points Time

Event 3: Spinning Accouracy Arenberg Target



MEZINÁRODNÍ  MISTROSTVÍ  ČESKÉ REPUBLIKY  V  RYBOLOVNÉ  TECHNICE  2019

Men

Start

No. Points Time

1 Luxa Jan 2 JČUS 100 3:48.30 100 3:03.29

2 Humpál Filip 5 JČUS 100 3:28.90 100 3:14.53

3 Mík Robert 4 JČUS 100 3:17.00 100 3:22.00

4 Marek Jiří 6 JČUS 100 2:32.00 95 2:05.22

5 Spáčil Tomáš 17 SUS 100 2:23.68 95 2:10.00

6 Scheppler Johanes 73 LAV 100 3:29.29 95 2:53.82

7 Luxa Josef 1 JČUS 100 3:00.00 90 2:41.28

8 Harter Michael 50 DAFV 100 3:34.00 85 3:23.00

9 Plachý Jiří 18 MSUS 100 4:13.10

10 Humpál Vojtěch 54 JČUS 95 2:12.42

11 Pozner Jannis 69 Swiss 95 2:52.47

12 Kläusler Markus 41 Swiss 95 3:15.00

13 Hnízdil Michal 25 USP 95 3:16.09

14 Tichý Štefan 22 MSUS 95 3:24.20

15 Bombera Jan 19 MSUS 95 3:38.95

16 Vaculík Filip 8 JČUS 95 3:42.43

17 Světelský Karel 20 MSUS 95 4:16.00

18 Lexa Tomáš 29 USP 95 4:25.76

19 Mende Pierre 47 SAV 95 4:26.65

20 Nims Petr 28 USP 95 4:31.50

21 Hensge Heinz Maire 51 DAFV 95 4:42.67

22 Nejdl David 60 ZČUS 90 2:49.00

23 Luxa Josef ml. 53 JČUS 90 2:54.65

24 Buřič Tomáš 7 JČUS 90 3:01.00

25 Kobliha Karel 38 MRS 90 3:22.72

26 Přepechal Jaromír 23 USP 90 3:24.00

27 Šula Jiří 34 MRS 90 3:46.66

28 Vaculík Jaroslav 35 MRS 90 3:48.10

29 Honzírek Ondřej 66 MRS 90 3:48.87

30 Kleen Sven 46 SAV 90 4:01.70

31 Lussi Gerhard 52 Swiss 90 4:27.78

32 Scholze Sebastian 48 SAV 90 4:52.00

33 Hynek David 14 SČUS 90 4:56.69

34 Tichý Milan 13 SČUS 90 6:53.10

35 Vertačnik Tim 40 Slovenia 85 2:34.00

36 Bařtipán Marek 15 SČUS 85 3:08.69

37 Hnízdil Daniel 24 USP 85 3:16.00

38 Pavlík Karel 26 USP 85 4:44.15

39 Gatermaier Werner 42 Austria 85 4:53.49

40 Peterman Seya 68 Swiss 80 2:48.20

41 Weitz Jan 12 SČUS 80 3:20.59

42 Cöllen Vincent 49 DAFV 80 3:48.56

43 Lay Gerhard 44 Austria 80 3:57.00

44 Lauchstädt Nic 72 CCS 80 3:59.00

45 Slezák Lukáš 37 MRS 80 4:08.00

Event 4: Spinning Accuracy

Rank Name Points TimeNation
Final



46 Honzírek Stanislav 36 MRS 80 4:09.79

47 Sepekář Milan 63 JČUS 80 4:16.97

48 Zavadil Radek 65 MRS 80 4:24.58

49 Krejčí Martin 33 MRS 80 4:49.22

50 Lexa Patrik 3 JČUS 75 3:14.47

51 Luxa Jakub 55 JČUS 75 3:32.90

52 Schleiss Stanislav 61 ZČUS 75 3:36.00

53 Krejčí Miloslav 32 MRS 75 4:42.58

54 Jouza Ladislav 30 USP 75 5:20.41

55 Bombera Jan ml. 59 MSUS 70 3:27.97

56 Volf Libor 10 JČUS 70 3:29.99

57 Janoušek Vladimír 11 JČUS 70 3:40.17

58 Švarc Aleš 21 MSUS 70 3:46.44

59 Štěrba Daniel 16 SČUS 70 3:50.82

60 Stevanovič Dušan 39 Slovenia 70 4:17.90

61 Meindl Harald 43 Austria 70 4:30.57

62  Dvořák Jan 62 ZČUS 65 3:15.48

63 Schleiss Jakub 57 ZČUS 65 3:20.54

64 Rieger Ivan 9 JČUS 65 4:54.66

65 Roubal Milan 31 USP 65 7:26.57

66 Vertačnik Marko 64 Slovenia 55 4:26.00

67 Nims Luboš 27 USP 55 5:00.15

68 Ritler Janis 71 Swiss 50 4:20.71

69 Truffer Jonas 70 Swiss 40 4:03.37



MEZINÁRODNÍ  MISTROSTVÍ  ČESKÉ REPUBLIKY  V  RYBOLOVNÉ  TECHNICE  2019

Women

Start

No. Points Time

1 Grimm Stepanie 90 DAFV 85 3:07.40 90 3:02.00

2 Plachá Zuzana 81 MSUS 100 4:14.88 85 3:13.75

3 Jankovičová Jana 88 Slovakia 90 4:33.98 85 3:35.77

4 Zelenková Iva 76 JČUS 85 3:38.66 85 3:44.40

5 Přepechalová Miroslava 84 USP 90 3:51.00 80 3:44.37

6 Kläusler Alena 87 Austria 95 3:00.00 80 4:07.60

7 Kepáková Lucie 82 MSUS 85 3:39.50

8 Ungrová Amálie 91 SUS 85 3:51.00

9 Marková Kateřina 75 JČUS 80 2:40.35

10 Bílková Kateřina 77 JČUS 80 3:19.00

11 Brončková Jana 74 JČUS 80 3:38.00

12 Némethová Michaela 89 Slovakia 80 4:22.07

13 Staršicová Vanessa 98 Slovakia 80 4:32.03

14 Buráňová Adéla 96 MRS 75 3:28.65

15 Petrů Jana 85 USP 75 4:33.73

16 Kovalová Jana 99 F-M 70 4:08.35

17 Bařtipánová Tereza 79 SČUS 70 5:20.44

18 Hynčíková Nina 94 ZČUS 65 3:21.20

19 Míková Lucie 78 JČUS 65 4:08.98

20 Flajs Tjaša 67 Slovenia 65 4:17.00

21 Šulová Julie 95 MRS 60 2:59.69

22 Kukeňová Kristýna 86 USP 60 3:27.00

23 Nejdlová Lucie 93 ZČUS 60 3:52.00

24 Koblihová Kristýna 97 MRS 55 3:27.20

25 Grznárová Tereza 92 MSUS 50 3:13.85

26 Králová Denisa 80 SČUS 50 4:13.00

27 Konderlová Lucie 83 Bohumín 25 5:18.41

Event 4: Spinning Accuracy

Rank Name Nation Points Time
Final
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Men

Start

No.

1 Vertačnik Tim 40 Slovenia 69,07 103,61 69,62

2 Luxa Josef 1 JČUS 68,62 102,93 69,11

3 Hnízdil Michal 25 USP 67,65 101,48 68,57

4 Luxa Jan 2 JČUS 68,26 102,39 68,43

5 Stevanovič Dušan 39 Slovenia 70,46 105,69 67,90

6 Hensge Heinz Maire 51 DAFV 67,61 101,42 67,60

7 Lexa Patrik 3 JČUS 68,31 102,47 66,27

8 Pavlík Karel 26 USP 67,72 101,58 63,33

9 Weitz Jan 12 SČUS 67,38 101,07

10 Vaculík Filip 8 JČUS 66,76 100,14

11 Mende Pierre 47 SAV 66,50 99,75

12 Mík Robert 4 JČUS 66,13 99,20

13 Bombera Jan 19 MSUS 66,10 99,15

14 Hnízdil Daniel 24 USP 66,10 99,15

15 Peterman Seya 68 Swiss 65,69 98,54

16 Pozner Jannis 69 Swiss 65,66 98,49

17 Kläusler Markus 41 Swiss 65,58 98,37

18 Cöllen Vincent 49 DAFV 65,26 97,89

19 Honzírek Stanislav 36 MRS 65,16 97,74

20 Harter Michael 50 DAFV 65,16 97,74

21 Sepekář Milan 63 JČUS 65,13 97,70

22 Světelský Karel 20 MSUS 65,10 97,65

23 Humpál Filip 5 JČUS 64,70 97,05

24 Krejčí Miloslav 32 MRS 64,52 96,78

25 Spáčil Tomáš 17 SUS 64,06 96,09

26 Kobliha Karel 38 MRS 64,06 96,09

27 Zavadil Radek 65 MRS 64,06 96,09

28 Bařtipán Marek 15 SČUS 63,53 95,30

29 Luxa Josef ml. 53 JČUS 63,48 95,22

30 Hynek David 14 SČUS 63,32 94,98

31 Přepechal Jaromír 23 USP 63,07 94,61

32 Bombera Jan ml. 59 MSUS 62,60 93,90

33 Plachý Jiří 18 MSUS 62,39 93,59

34 Tichý Milan 13 SČUS 62,12 93,18

35 Lay Gerhard 44 Austria 62,06 93,09

36 Honzírek Ondřej 66 MRS 61,76 92,64

37 Humpál Vojtěch 54 JČUS 61,69 92,54

38 Krejčí Martin 33 MRS 61,64 92,46

39 Slezák Lukáš 37 MRS 61,42 92,13

40 Lexa Tomáš 29 USP 61,18 91,77

41 Lauchstädt Nic 72 CCS 60,77 91,16

42 Nims Luboš 27 USP 60,14 90,21

43 Roubal Milan 31 USP 59,98 89,97

44 Štěrba Daniel 16 SČUS 59,97 89,96

45 Scholze Sebastian 48 SAV 59,72 89,58

46 Luxa Jakub 55 JČUS 59,69 89,54

47 Nejdl David 60 ZČUS 59,10 88,65

Event 5: Spinning Distance Single Handed

Name
Final 

Distance
Distance PointsNationRank



48 Jouza Ladislav 30 USP 58,70 88,05

49 Rieger Ivan 9 JČUS 58,51 87,77

50 Volf Libor 10 JČUS 58,47 87,71

51 Gatermaier Werner 42 Austria 57,97 86,96

52 Nims Petr 28 USP 57,88 86,82

53 Šula Jiří 34 MRS 57,69 86,54

54 Janoušek Vladimír 11 JČUS 57,58 86,37

55 Tichý Štefan 22 MSUS 57,36 86,04

56 Švarc Aleš 21 MSUS 56,59 84,89

57 Schleiss Stanislav 61 ZČUS 55,87 83,81

58 Lussi Gerhard 52 Swiss 55,56 83,34

59 Schleiss Jakub 57 ZČUS 55,56 83,34

60 Marek Jiří 6 JČUS 53,89 80,84

61 Ritler Janis 71 Swiss 53,49 80,24

62 Scheppler Johanes 73 LAV 52,98 79,47

63  Dvořák Jan 62 ZČUS 47,66 71,49

64 Truffer Jonas 70 Swiss 40,58 60,87

65 Vaculík Jaroslav 35 MRS 37,96 56,94

66 Buřič Tomáš 7 JČUS 0,00 0,00

67 Meindl Harald 43 Austria 0,00 0,00

68 Kleen Sven 46 SAV 0,00 0,00

69 Vertačnik Marko 64 Slovenia 0,00 0,00
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Women

Start

No.

1 Marková Kateřina 75 JČUS 58,99 88,49 61,70

2 Jankovičová Jana 88 Slovakia 59,76 89,64 60,21

3 Grimm Stepanie 90 DAFV 59,90 89,85 59,17

4 Némethová Michaela 89 Slovakia 57,82 86,73 58,72

5 Staršicová Vanessa 98 Slovakia 58,11 87,17 55,65

6 Brončková Jana 74 JČUS 57,83 86,75 55,47

7 Plachá Zuzana 81 MSUS 57,73 86,60

8 Petrů Jana 85 USP 57,71 86,57

9 Kläusler Alena 87 Austria 56,98 85,47

10 Zelenková Iva 76 JČUS 56,04 84,06

11 Flajs Tjaša 67 Slovenia 55,08 82,62

12 Přepechalová Miroslava 84 USP 54,41 81,62

13 Kepáková Lucie 82 MSUS 54,10 81,15

14 Buráňová Adéla 96 MRS 52,99 79,49

15 Bílková Kateřina 77 JČUS 52,09 78,14

16 Kovalová Jana 99 F-M 51,74 77,61

17 Grznárová Tereza 92 MSUS 51,72 77,58

18 Králová Denisa 80 SČUS 51,70 77,55

19 Koblihová Kristýna 97 MRS 51,5 77,25

20 Nejdlová Lucie 93 ZČUS 51,39 77,09

21 Hynčíková Nina 94 ZČUS 51,36 77,04

22 Bařtipánová Tereza 79 SČUS 51,29 76,94

23 Ungrová Amálie 91 SUS 48,27 72,41

24 Míková Lucie 78 JČUS 47,67 71,51

25 Kukeňová Kristýna 86 USP 45,85 68,78

26 Šulová Julie 95 MRS 43,17 64,76

27 Konderlová Lucie 83 Bohumín 38,10 57,15

Final 

Distance

Event 5: Spinning Distance Single Handed

Rank Name Nation Distance Points



Men

Start

No.

1 Kobliha Karel 38 MRS 83,41 80,38 163,79 77,86

2 Krejčí Miloslav 32 MRS 82,17 77,42 159,59 75,95

3 Luxa Josef 1 JČUS 75,52 75,20 150,72 75,85

4 Vaculík Jaroslav 35 MRS 81,49 76,22 157,71 75,55

5 Šula Jiří 34 MRS 75,08 69,57 144,65 74,19

6 Lexa Tomáš 29 USP 77,30 76,81 154,11 74,15

7 Kläusler Markus 41 Swiss 76,15 72,86 149,01 72,35

8 Krejčí Martin 33 MRS 75,82 74,03 149,85 71,90

9 Přepechal Jaromír 23 USP 74,34 72,24 146,58

10 Mík Robert 4 JČUS 74,23 73,43 147,66

11 Hensge Heinz Maire 51 DAFV 73,87 68,65 142,52

12 Lexa Patrik 3 JČUS 73,50 73,28 146,78

13 Plachý Jiří 18 MSUS 73,14 67,92 141,06

14 Bombera Jan 19 MSUS 72,93 72,27 145,20

15 Spáčil Tomáš 17 SUS 72,65 68,59 141,24

16 Scholze Sebastian 48 SAV 72,55 71,22 143,77

17 Marek Jiří 6 JČUS 72,46 72,11 144,57

18 Pavlík Karel 26 USP 72,44 71,24 143,68

19 Nims Luboš 27 USP 72,29 66,20 138,49

20 Harter Michael 50 DAFV 71,79 71,58 143,37

21 Mende Pierre 47 SAV 71,52 70,60 142,12

22 Světelský Karel 20 MSUS 71,43 66,78 138,21

23 Luxa Jan 2 JČUS 70,85 67,19 138,04

24 Kleen Sven 46 SAV 70,00 67,48 137,48

25 Weitz Jan 12 SČUS 68,91 66,05 134,96

26 Vaculík Filip 8 JČUS 68,75 67,99 136,74

27 Slezák Lukáš 37 MRS 68,23 61,93 130,16

28 Hynek David 14 SČUS 66,46 66,20 132,66

29 Honzírek Stanislav 36 MRS 65,82 63,72 129,54

30 Nims Petr 28 USP 65,64 61,39 127,03

31 Hnízdil Michal 25 USP 65,43 60,59 126,02

32 Humpál Filip 5 JČUS 65,29 61,85 127,14

33 Lauchstädt Nic 72 CCS 63,91 59,97 123,88

34 Buřič Tomáš 7 JČUS 62,08 59,54 121,62

35 Hnízdil Daniel 24 USP 61,93 59,13 121,06

36 Jouza Ladislav 30 USP 61,46 59,89 121,35

37 Tichý Milan 13 SČUS 60,36 59,87 120,23

38 Cöllen Vincent 49 DAFV 59,09 52,86 111,95

39 Janoušek Vladimír 11 JČUS 58,46 57,15 115,61

40 Lussi Gerhard 52 Swiss 58,38 57,66 116,04

41 Stevanovič Dušan 39 Slovenia 55,31 55,12 110,43

42 Rieger Ivan 9 JČUS 55,08 52,55 107,63

43 Scheppler Johanes 73 LAV 54,37 52,52 106,89

44 Zavadil Radek 65 MRS 53,77 52,44 106,21

45 Humpál Vojtěch 54 JČUS 51,39 49,20 100,59

MEZINÁRODNÍ  MISTROSTVÍ  ČESKÉ REPUBLIKY  V  RYBOLOVNÉ  TECHNICE  2019

Distance 1 Distance 2 Points

Event 6: Fly Distance Double Handed

Rank Name Nation
Final 

Distance
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Men

Start

No.

1 Hnízdil Daniel 24 USP 107,00 160,50 112,16

2 Weitz Jan 12 SČUS 108,85 163,28 111,73

3 Stevanovič Dušan 39 Slovenia 106,25 159,38 109,52

4 Hensge Heinz Maire 51 DAFV 108,09 162,14 108,44

5 Kobliha Karel 38 MRS 106,48 159,72 106,86

6 Mende Pierre 47 SAV 106,48 159,72 104,50

7 Kläusler Markus 41 Swiss 105,63 158,45 104,24

8 Hynek David 14 SČUS 106,94 160,41 99,56

9 Lexa Tomáš 29 USP 104,53 156,80

10 Marek Jiří 6 JČUS 104,43 156,65

11 Kleen Sven 46 SAV 102,98 154,47

12 Luxa Jan 2 JČUS 102,35 153,53

13 Luxa Josef 1 JČUS 101,80 152,70

14 Mík Robert 4 JČUS 101,75 152,63

15 Humpál Filip 5 JČUS 101,62 152,43

16 Harter Michael 50 DAFV 101,46 152,19

17 Janoušek Vladimír 11 JČUS 101,25 151,88

18 Cöllen Vincent 49 DAFV 101,16 151,74

19 Krejčí Miloslav 32 MRS 100,72 151,08

20 Bombera Jan 19 MSUS 100,54 150,81

21 Nims Petr 28 USP 100,46 150,69

22 Humpál Vojtěch 54 JČUS 100,43 150,65

23 Tichý Milan 13 SČUS 100,16 150,24

24 Přepechal Jaromír 23 USP 100,09 150,14

25 Vaculík Filip 8 JČUS 99,91 149,87

26 Scheppler Johanes 73 LAV 99,89 149,835

27 Nims Luboš 27 USP 99,87 149,81

28 Lexa Patrik 3 JČUS 99,28 148,92

29 Honzírek Stanislav 36 MRS 98,74 148,11

30 Světelský Karel 20 MSUS 98,55 147,83

31 Šula Jiří 34 MRS 97,80 146,70

32 Pavlík Karel 26 USP 97,65 146,48

33 Hnízdil Michal 25 USP 96,27 144,41

34 Scholze Sebastian 48 SAV 96,14 144,21

35 Lauchstädt Nic 72 CCS 95,15 142,725

36 Vaculík Jaroslav 35 MRS 94,95 142,43

37 Slezák Lukáš 37 MRS 93,81 140,72

38 Plachý Jiří 18 MSUS 92,54 138,81

39 Zavadil Radek 65 MRS 90,12 135,18

40 Spáčil Tomáš 17 SUS 90,00 135,00

41 Jouza Ladislav 30 USP 89,16 133,74

42 Rieger Ivan 9 JČUS 89,07 133,61

43 Krejčí Martin 33 MRS 81,09 121,64

44 Lussi Gerhard 52 Swiss 78,59 117,89

45 Lay Gerhard 44 Austria 78,31 117,47

46 Honzírek Ondřej 66 MRS 77,76 116,64

Points

 Event 7: Spinning Distance Double Handed

Rank Name Nation Distance
Final 

Distance



Men

Start

No. Points Time

1 Bombera Jan 19 MSUS 95 4:06.29 95 3:06.94

2 Hensge Heinz Maire 51 DAFV 85 4:36.81 95 4:04.00

3 Kläusler Markus 41 Swiss 85 2:44.00 90 2:16.00

4 Krejčí Martin 33 MRS 85 3:51.28 90 4:07.85

5 Krejčí Miloslav 32 MRS 80 3:47.00 90 4:10.75

6 Marek Jiří 6 JČUS 80 2:08.03 80 1:54.53

7 Humpál Filip 5 JČUS 80 3:53.53 75 3:16.65

8 Luxa Josef 1 JČUS 80 3:04.32 65 3:13.28

9 Harter Michael 50 DAFV 80 4:08.00

10 Mende Pierre 47 SAV 80 5:09.23

11 Spáčil Tomáš 17 SUS 75 3:07.60

12 Kobliha Karel 38 MRS 75 3:18.00

13 Šula Jiří 34 MRS 75 3:24.07

14 Slezák Lukáš 37 MRS 75 3:51.31

15 Hnízdil Daniel 24 USP 75 4:55.90

16 Kleen Sven 46 SAV 75 4:56.38

17 Stevanovič Dušan 39 Slovenia 70 3:40.19

18 Lussi Gerhard 52 Swiss 70 3:43.93

19 Lexa Patrik 3 JČUS 70 3:51.00

20 Hnízdil Michal 25 USP 70 3:58.07

21 Tichý Štefan 22 MSUS 70 4:15.00

22  Luxa Jan 2 JČUS 70 4:16.70

23 Lexa Tomáš 29 USP 70 4:28.43

24 Mík Robert 4 JČUS 70 4:40.57

25 Honzírek Ondřej 66 MRS 65 4:15.00

26 Bombera Jan ml. 59 MSUS 60 2:20.71

27 Švarc Aleš 21 MSUS 60 3:55.34

28 Jouza Ladislav 30 USP 60 4:59.92

29 Plachý Jiří 18 MSUS 55 3:17.95

30 Vaculík Jaroslav 35 MRS 55 4:20.22

31 Weitz Jan 12 SČUS 50 3:08.48

32 Světelský Karel 20 MSUS 50 4:13.53

33 Honzírek Stanislav 36 MRS 50 4:58.72

34 Nims Luboš 27 USP 50 5:07.84

35 Tichý Milan 13 SČUS 50 7:14.41

36 Cöllen Vincent 49 DAFV 45 4:06.47

37 Přepechal Jaromír 23 USP 35 5:12.00

38 Rieger Ivan 9 JČUS 20 4:02.50

MEZINÁRODNÍ  MISTROSTVÍ  ČESKÉ REPUBLIKY  V  RYBOLOVNÉ  TECHNICE  2019

Event 8: Multiplier Accuracy
Final

Nation Points TimeRank Name



Women

Start

No. Points Time

1 Marková Kateřina 75 JČUS 90 4:02.85 95 4:00.85

2 Plachá Zuzana 81 MSUS 90 4:20.12 70 3:42.00

3 Grimm Stepanie 90 DAFV 55 4:50.00 70 4:47.00

4 Brončková Jana 74 JČUS 55 6:02.00 70 5:12.19

5 Buráňová Adéla 96 MRS 55 3:36.57 60 3:33.91

6 Kepáková Lucie 82 MSUS 70 3:14.88 55 3:28.28

7 Kukeňová Kristýna 86 USP 40 4:47.09

8 Šulová Julie 95 MRS 35 3:42.00

9 Petrů Jana 85 USP 35 4:17.25

10 Přepechalová Miroslava 84 USP 35 4:43.81

11 Grznárová Tereza 92 MSUS 25 4:55.94

12 Koblihová Kristýna 97 MRS 20 3:20.00

Points Time
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Event 8: Multiplier Accuracy

Rank Name Nation
Final



Men

Start

No.

1 Krejčí Miloslav 32 MRS 100,28 150,42 105,69

2 Kläusler Markus 41 Swiss 104,57 156,86 105,40

3 Stevanovič Dušan 39 Slovenia 106,61 159,92 103,56

4 Luxa Jan 2 JČUS 102,88 154,32 103,43

5 Vaculík Jaroslav 35 MRS 102,12 153,18 102,63

6 Hensge Heinz Maire 51 DAFV 98,13 147,20 99,68

7 Hnízdil Michal 25 USP 103,18 154,77 99,57

8 Lexa Patrik 3 JČUS 99,61 149,42 95,56

9 Hnízdil Daniel 24 USP 97,94 146,91

10 Harter Michael 50 DAFV 97,93 146,90

11 Mík Robert 4 JČUS 97,83 146,75

12 Spáčil Tomáš 17 SUS 97,04 145,56

13 Mende Pierre 47 SAV 96,99 145,49

14 Luxa Josef 1 JČUS 95,87 143,81

15 Bombera Jan 19 MSUS 95,83 143,75

16 Nims Luboš 27 USP 94,94 142,41

17 Přepechal Jaromír 23 USP 93,81 140,72

18 Kleen Sven 46 SAV 93,79 140,69

19 Šula Jiří 34 MRS 93,10 139,65

20 Lussi Gerhard 52 Swiss 93,07 139,61

21 Tichý Milan 13 SČUS 92,66 138,99

22 Rieger Ivan 9 JČUS 91,49 137,24

23 Krejčí Martin 33 MRS 89,95 134,93

24 Slezák Lukáš 37 MRS 89,80 134,70

25 Humpál Filip 5 JČUS 86,88 130,32

26 Lexa Tomáš 29 USP 85,98 128,97

27 Cöllen Vincent 49 DAFV 82,63 123,95

28 Jouza Ladislav 30 USP 80,19 120,29

29 Marek Jiří 6 JČUS 78,80 118,20

30 Weitz Jan 12 SČUS 75,57 113,36

31 Honzírek Stanislav 36 MRS 74,39 111,59

32 Kobliha Karel 38 MRS 63,33 95,00

33 Honzírek Ondřej 66 MRS 61,87 92,81

34 Plachý Jiří 18 MSUS 0,00 0,00

35 Světelský Karel 20 MSUS 0,00 0,00
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Event 9: Multiplier Distance Double Handed
Final 

Distance
PointsNation DistanceRank Name



Women

Start

No.

1 Plachá Zuzana 81 MSUS 91,30 136,95 84,52

2 Kepáková Lucie 82 MSUS 73,65 110,48 81,24

3 Marková Kateřina 75 JČUS 78,31 117,47 80,07

4 Grimm Stepanie 90 DAFV 71,92 107,88 74,90

5 Brončková Jana 74 JČUS 92,51 138,77 71,45

6 Šulová Julie 95 MRS 68,30 102,45 68,61

7 Přepechalová Miroslava 84 USP 56,73 85,10

8 Buráňová Adéla 96 MRS 53,32 79,98

9 Koblihová Kristýna 97 MRS 52,36 78,54

10 Petrů Jana 85 USP 40,23 60,35

Distance Points
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Event 9: Multiplier Distance Double Handed

Rank Name Nation



Men

Start

No. Points Points

1 Luxa Jan 2 JČUS 100 120,49 98 100 102,39 520,88

2 Humpál Filip 5 JČUS 95 122,50 100 100 97,05 514,55

3 Hensge Heinz Maire 51 DAFV 100 111,21 96 95 101,42 503,63

4 Hnízdil Michal 25 USP 100 107,83 94 95 101,48 498,31

5 Mík Robert 4 JČUS 80 116,96 100 100 99,20 496,16

6 Bombera Jan 19 MSUS 100 107,52 94 95 99,15 495,67

7 Luxa Josef 1 JČUS 75 117,46 98 100 102,93 493,39

8 Spáčil Tomáš 17 SUS 100 98,77 98 100 96,09 492,86

9 Kläusler Markus 41 Swiss 100 100,51 96 95 98,37 489,88

10 Harter Michael 50 DAFV 95 104,72 92 100 97,74 489,46

11 Lexa Patrik 3 JČUS 100 114,02 96 75 102,47 487,49

12 Světelský Karel 20 MSUS 95 98,60 98 95 97,65 484,25

13 Lexa Tomáš 29 USP 95 106,13 96 95 91,77 483,90

14 Kobliha Karel 38 MRS 95 102,72 100 90 96,09 483,81

15 Vertačnik Tim 40 Slovenia 100 106,04 88 85 103,61 482,65

16 Stevanovič Dušan 39 Slovenia 100 111,83 94 70 105,69 481,52

17 Hnízdil Daniel 24 USP 100 97,29 98 85 99,15 479,44

18 Mende Pierre 47 SAV 95 95,35 94 95 99,75 479,10

19 Bařtipán Marek 15 SČUS 95 109,93 92 85 95,30 477,23

20 Hynek David 14 SČUS 95 100,29 96 90 94,98 476,27

21 Pavlík Karel 26 USP 100 95,32 94 85 101,58 475,90

22 Šula Jiří 34 MRS 90 113,08 96 90 86,54 475,62

23 Marek Jiří 6 JČUS 100 97,97 96 100 80,84 474,81

24 Tichý Milan 13 SČUS 95 102,60 94 90 93,18 474,78

25 Weitz Jan 12 SČUS 80 116,49 96 80 101,07 473,56

26 Přepechal Jaromír 23 USP 95 97,24 96 90 94,61 472,85

27 Scholze Sebastian 48 SAV 85 111,58 92 90 89,58 468,16

28 Nims Petr 28 USP 85 106,60 94 95 86,82 467,42

29 Cöllen Vincent 49 DAFV 100 92,10 96 80 97,89 465,99

30 Krejčí Miloslav 32 MRS 95 101,14 98 75 96,78 465,92

31 Lussi Gerhard 52 Swiss 90 106,25 94 90 83,34 463,59

32 Luxa Josef ml. 53 JČUS 90 96,10 92 90 95,22 463,32

33 Plachý Jiří 18 MSUS 85 91,92 92 100 93,59 462,51

34 Krejčí Martin 33 MRS 100 93,08 96 80 92,46 461,54

35 Nejdl David 60 ZČUS 100 85,58 96 90 88,65 460,23

36 Pozner Jannis 69 Swiss 80 84,71 98 95 98,49 456,20

37 Honzírek Stanislav 36 MRS 85 97,15 96 80 97,74 455,89

38 Lauchstädt Nic 72 CCS 100 85,76 98 80 91,16 454,92

39 Slezák Lukáš 37 MRS 100 92,26 90 80 92,13 454,39

40 Vaculík Jaroslav 35 MRS 100 112,86 94 90 56,94 453,80

41 Humpál Vojtěch 54 JČUS 85 92,80 88 95 92,54 453,34

TotalNation
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Event 1 - 5   Pentathlon

Rank Name
D - 1

D - 2
D - 3 D - 4

D - 5



42 Lay Gerhard 44 Austria 90 96,71 92 80 93,09 451,80

43 Scheppler Johanes 73 LAV 85 89,30 88 100 79,47 441,77

44 Tichý Štefan 22 MSUS 85 81,14 92 95 86,04 439,18

45 Zavadil Radek 65 MRS 90 75,38 96 80 96,09 437,47

46 Honzírek Ondřej 66 MRS 90 84,21 80 90 92,64 436,85

47 Gatermaier Werner 42 Austria 90 83,01 90 85 86,96 434,97

48 Roubal Milan 31 USP 90 94,23 94 65 89,97 433,20

49 Švarc Aleš 21 MSUS 80 105,32 88 70 84,89 428,21

50 Volf Libor 10 JČUS 85 89,33 94 70 87,71 426,04

51 Vaculík Filip 8 JČUS 45 109,06 76 95 100,14 425,20

52 Peterman Seya 68 Swiss 70 89,97 86 80 98,54 424,51

53 Janoušek Vladimír 11 JČUS 80 93,70 94 70 86,37 424,07

54 Nims Luboš 27 USP 90 93,09 92 55 90,21 420,30

55 Sepekář Milan 63 JČUS 85 66,77 90 80 97,70 419,47

56 Štěrba Daniel 16 SČUS 85 86,48 88 70 89,96 419,44

57 Jouza Ladislav 30 USP 90 83,46 74 75 88,05 410,51

58 Schleiss Jakub 57 ZČUS 85 73,28 96 65 83,34 402,62

59 Luxa Jakub 55 JČUS 75 74,37 86 75 89,54 399,91

60 Schleiss Stanislav 61 ZČUS 75 78,00 86 75 83,81 397,81

61 Rieger Ivan 9 JČUS 70 88,95 84 65 87,77 395,72

62 Bombera Jan ml. 59 MSUS 60 82,28 82 70 93,90 388,18

63 Kleen Sven 46 SAV 95 103,17 96 90 0,00 384,17

64  Dvořák Jan 62 ZČUS 85 72,64 88 65 71,49 382,13

65 Buřič Tomáš 7 JČUS 100 101,75 90 90 0,00 381,75

66 Ritler Janis 71 Swiss 60 74,43 64 50 80,24 328,67

67 Truffer Jonas 70 Swiss 45 63,44 62 40 60,87 271,31

68 Vertačnik Marko 64 Slovenia 80 78,99 56 55 0,00 269,99

69 Meindl Harald 43 Austria 95 0,00 74 70 0,00 239,00
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Women

Start

No. Points Points

1 Kläusler Alena 87 Austria 95 100,29 86 95 85,47 461,76

2 Jankovičová Jana 88 Slovakia 100 86,13 90 90 89,64 455,77

3 Plachá Zuzana 81 MSUS 95 80,18 92 100 86,60 453,78

4 Marková Kateřina 75 JČUS 90 95,88 96 80 88,49 450,37

5 Kepáková Lucie 82 MSUS 100 83,37 96 85 81,15 445,52

6 Brončková Jana 74 JČUS 85 91,72 94 80 86,75 437,47

7 Přepechalová Miroslava 84 USP 80 87,59 94 90 81,62 433,21

8 Staršicová Vanessa 98 Slovakia 95 76,98 84 80 87,17 423,15

9 Némethová Michaela 89 Slovakia 95 70,57 90 80 86,73 422,30

10 Grimm Stepanie 90 DAFV 75 80,11 90 85 89,85 419,96

11 Petrů Jana 85 USP 75 93,53 76 75 86,57 406,10

12 Buráňová Adéla 96 MRS 80 74,46 94 75 79,49 402,95

13 Zelenková Iva 76 JČUS 80 69,68 78 85 84,06 396,74

14 Bílková Kateřina 77 JČUS 75 64,52 90 86 78,14 393,66

15 Králová Denisa 80 SČUS 100 74,89 86 50 77,55 388,44

16 Nejdlová Lucie 93 ZČUS 95 71,55 84 60 77,09 387,64

17 Flajs Tjaša 67 Slovenia 80 69,12 90 65 82,62 386,74

18 Ungrová Amálie 91 SUS 90 65,35 72 85 72,41 384,76

19 Bařtipánová Tereza 79 SČUS 70 78,78 88 70 76,94 383,72

20 Kukeňová Kristýna 86 USP 75 79,36 76 60 68,78 359,14

21 Koblihová Kristýna 97 MRS 75 71,69 76 55 77,25 354,94

22 Kovalová Jana 99 F-M 55 67,51 78 70 77,61 348,12

23 Grznárová Tereza 92 MSUS 65 75,14 80 50 77,58 347,72

24 Šulová Julie 95 MRS 65 63,33 84 60 64,76 337,09

25 Hynčíková Nina 94 ZČUS 30 66,71 90 65 77,04 328,75

26 Míková Lucie 78 JČUS 30 57,82 72 65 71,51 296,33

27 Konderlová Lucie 83 Bohumín 0 38,74 52 25 57,15 172,89

D - 4
D - 5

TotalNation
D - 2

D - 3
Rank Name

D - 1

Event 1 - 5   Pentathlon



Men

Start

No. Points Points Points Points

1 Luxa Jan 2 JČUS 100 120,49 98 100 102,39 138,04 153,53 812,45

2 Hensge Heinz Maire 51 DAFV 100 111,21 96 95 101,42 142,52 162,14 808,28

3 Kobliha Karel 38 MRS 95 102,72 100 90 96,09 163,79 159,72 807,32

4 Kläusler Markus 41 Swiss 100 100,51 96 95 98,37 149,01 158,45 797,34

5 Luxa Josef 1 JČUS 75 117,46 98 100 102,93 150,72 152,70 796,81

6 Mík Robert 4 JČUS 80 116,96 100 100 99,20 147,66 152,63 796,44

7 Lexa Tomáš 29 USP 95 106,13 96 95 91,77 154,11 156,80 794,81

8 Humpál Filip 5 JČUS 95 122,50 100 100 97,05 127,14 152,43 794,12

9 Bombera Jan 19 MSUS 100 107,52 94 95 99,15 145,20 150,81 791,68

10 Harter Michael 50 DAFV 95 104,72 92 100 97,74 143,37 152,19 785,02

11 Lexa Patrik 3 JČUS 100 114,02 96 75 102,47 146,78 148,92 783,19

12 Mende Pierre 47 SAV 95 95,35 94 95 99,75 142,12 159,72 780,94

13 Krejčí Miloslav 32 MRS 95 101,14 98 75 96,78 159,59 151,08 776,59

14 Marek Jiří 6 JČUS 100 97,97 96 100 80,84 144,57 156,65 776,02

15 Weitz Jan 12 SČUS 80 116,49 96 80 101,07 134,96 163,28 771,80

16 Světelský Karel 20 MSUS 95 98,60 98 95 97,65 138,21 147,83 770,29

17 Přepechal Jaromír 23 USP 95 97,24 96 90 94,61 146,58 150,14 769,56

18 Hynek David 14 SČUS 95 100,29 96 90 94,98 132,66 160,41 769,34

19 Spáčil Tomáš 17 SUS 100 98,77 98 100 96,09 141,24 135,00 769,10

20 Hnízdil Michal 25 USP 100 107,83 94 95 101,48 126,02 144,405 768,73

21 Šula Jiří 34 MRS 90 113,08 96 90 86,54 144,65 146,70 766,97

22 Pavlík Karel 26 USP 100 95,32 94 85 101,58 143,68 146,48 766,06

23 Hnízdil Daniel 24 USP 100 97,29 98 85 99,15 121,06 160,50 761,00

24 Scholze Sebastian 48 SAV 85 111,58 92 90 89,58 143,77 144,21 756,14

25 Vaculík Jaroslav 35 MRS 100 112,86 94 90 56,94 157,71 142,43 753,94

26 Stevanovič Dušan 39 Slovenia 100 111,83 94 70 105,69 110,43 159,38 751,33

27 Tichý Milan 13 SČUS 95 102,60 94 90 93,18 120,23 150,24 745,25

28 Nims Petr 28 USP 85 106,60 94 95 86,82 127,03 150,69 745,14

29 Plachý Jiří 18 MSUS 85 91,92 92 100 93,59 141,06 138,81 742,38

30 Honzírek Stanislav 36 MRS 85 97,15 96 80 97,74 129,54 148,11 733,54

31 Krejčí Martin 33 MRS 100 93,08 96 80 92,46 149,85 121,64 733,03

32 Cöllen Vincent 49 DAFV 100 92,10 96 80 97,89 111,95 151,74 729,68

33 Slezák Lukáš 37 MRS 100 92,26 90 80 92,13 130,16 140,72 725,27

34 Lauchstädt Nic 72 CCS 100 85,76 98 80 91,16 123,88 142,73 721,52

35 Vaculík Filip 8 JČUS 45 109,06 76 95 100,14 136,74 149,87 711,81

36 Nims Luboš 27 USP 90 93,09 92 55 90,21 136,49 149,81 706,60

37 Humpál Vojtěch 54 JČUS 85 92,80 88 95 92,54 100,59 150,65 704,57

38 Scheppler Johanes 73 LAV 85 89,30 88 100 79,47 106,89 149,84 698,50

39 Lussi Gerhard 52 Swiss 90 106,25 94 90 83,34 116,04 117,89 697,52

40 Janoušek Vladimír 11 JČUS 80 93,70 94 70 86,37 115,61 151,88 691,56

41 Zavadil Radek 65 MRS 90 75,38 96 80 96,09 106,21 135,18 678,86

42 Kleen Sven 46 SAV 95 103,17 96 90 0,00 137,48 154,47 676,12

43 Jouza Ladislav 30 USP 90 83,46 74 75 88,05 121,35 133,74 665,60

44 Rieger Ivan 9 JČUS 70 88,95 84 65 87,77 107,63 133,61 636,95
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Event  1 -  7:  Heptathlon
Rank Name D - 1 D - 2 D - 3 D - 4 D - 5 D - 6 D - 7 TotalNation



Start

No. Points Points Points Points Points

1 Hensge Heinz Maire 51 DAFV 100 111,21 96 95 101,42 142,52 162,14 85,00 147,20 1040,48

2 Kläusler Markus 41 Swiss 100 100,51 96 95 98,37 149,01 158,45 85,00 156,86 1039,19

3 Luxa Jan 2 JČUS 100 120,49 98 100 102,39 138,04 153,53 70,00 154,32 1036,77

4 Bombera Jan 19 MSUS 100 107,52 94 95 99,15 145,20 150,81 95,00 143,75 1030,43

5 Luxa Josef 1 JČUS 75 117,46 98 100 102,93 150,72 152,70 80,00 143,81 1020,62

6 Mík Robert 4 JČUS 80 116,96 100 100 99,20 147,66 152,63 70,00 146,75 1013,19

7 Harter Michael 50 DAFV 95 104,72 92 100 97,74 143,37 152,19 80,00 146,90 1011,92

8 Krejčí Miloslav 32 MRS 95 101,14 98 75 96,78 159,59 151,08 80,00 150,42 1007,01

9 Mende Pierre 47 SAV 95 95,35 94 95 99,75 142,12 159,72 80,00 145,49 1006,43

10 Humpál Filip 5 JČUS 95 122,50 100 100 97,05 127,14 152,43 80,00 130,32 1004,44

11 Lexa Patrik 3 JČUS 100 114,02 96 75 102,47 146,78 148,92 70,00 149,42 1002,60

12 Lexa Tomáš 29 USP 95 106,13 96 95 91,77 154,11 156,80 70,00 128,97 993,78

13 Hnízdil Michal 25 USP 100 107,83 94 95 101,48 126,02 144,41 70,00 154,77 993,50

14 Spáčil Tomáš 17 SUS 100 98,77 98 100 96,09 141,24 135,00 75,00 145,56 989,66

15 Hnízdil Daniel 24 USP 100 97,29 98 85 99,15 121,06 160,50 75,00 146,91 982,91

16 Šula Jiří 34 MRS 90 113,08 96 90 86,54 144,65 146,70 75,00 139,65 981,62

17 Stevanovič Dušan 39 Slovenia 100 111,83 94 70 105,69 110,43 159,38 70,00 159,92 981,24

18 Kobliha Karel 38 MRS 95 102,72 100 90 96,09 163,79 159,72 75,00 95,00 977,32

19 Marek Jiří 6 JČUS 100 97,97 96 100 80,84 144,57 156,65 80,00 118,20 974,22

20 Vaculík Jaroslav 35 MRS 100 112,86 94 90 56,94 157,71 142,43 55,00 153,18 962,12

21 Krejčí Martin 33 MRS 100 93,08 96 80 92,46 149,85 121,64 85,00 134,93 952,95

22 Přepechal Jaromír 23 USP 95 97,24 96 90 94,61 146,58 150,14 35,00 140,72 945,28

23 Weitz Jan 12 SČUS 80 116,49 96 80 101,07 134,96 163,28 50,00 113,36 935,15

24 Slezák Lukáš 37 MRS 100 92,26 90 80 92,13 130,16 140,72 75,00 134,70 934,97

25 Tichý Milan 13 SČUS 95 102,60 94 90 93,18 120,23 150,24 50,00 138,99 934,24

26 Lussi Gerhard 52 Swiss 90 106,25 94 90 83,34 116,04 117,89 70,00 139,61 907,12

27 Nims Luboš 27 USP 90 93,09 92 55 90,21 136,49 149,81 50,00 142,41 899,01

28 Cöllen Vincent 49 DAFV 100 92,10 96 80 97,89 111,95 151,74 45,00 123,95 898,63

29 Honzírek Stanislav 36 MRS 85 97,15 96 80 97,74 129,54 148,11 50,00 111,59 895,13

30 Kleen Sven 46 SAV 95 103,17 96 90 0,00 137,48 154,47 75,00 140,69 891,81

31 Jouza Ladislav 30 USP 90 83,46 74 75 88,05 121,35 133,74 60,00 120,29 845,89

32 Světelský Karel 20 MSUS 95 98,60 98 95 97,65 138,21 147,83 50,00 0,00 820,29

33 Plachý Jiří 18 MSUS 85 91,92 92 100 93,59 141,06 138,81 55,00 0,00 797,38

34 Rieger Ivan 9 JČUS 70 88,95 84 65 87,77 107,63 133,61 20,00 137,24 794,19
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Men

D - 7 D - 8 D - 9 TotalNation D - 2 D - 3 D - 4 D - 5 D - 6

Event 1 - 9, All Round
Rank Name D - 1



Women

Start

No. Points Points Points

1 Plachá Zuzana 81 MSUS 95 80,18 92 100 86,60 90 136,95 680,73

2 Marková Kateřina 75 JČUS 90 95,88 96 80 88,49 90 117,47 657,83

3 Brončková Jana 74 JČUS 85 91,72 94 80 86,75 55 138,77 631,23

4 Kepáková Lucie 82 MSUS 100 83,37 96 85 81,15 70 110,48 626,00

5 Grimm Stepanie 90 DAFV 75 80,11 90 85 89,85 55 107,88 582,84

6 Přepechalová Miroslava 84 USP 80 87,59 94 90 81,62 35 85,10 553,30

7 Buráňová Adéla 96 MRS 80 74,46 94 75 79,49 55 79,98 537,93

8 Petrů Jana 85 USP 75 93,53 76 75 86,57 35 60,35 501,44

9 Šulová Julie 95 MRS 65 63,33 84 60 64,76 35 102,45 474,535

10 Koblihová Kristýna 97 MRS 75 71,69 76 55 77,25 20 78,54 453,48

D - 4 D - 5 D - 8 D - 9
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TotalRank Name D - 1 D - 2 D - 3Nation

Event  1 -  7:  Heptathlon



Rank Nation Name 1 Points Name 2 Points Name 3 Points Name 4 Points TOTAL

1 JČÚS
Josef                

Luxa
493,39

Jan                    

Luxa
520,88

Patrik                 

Lexa
487,49

Jiří                      

Marek
474,81 1976,56

2 ÚSP
Daniel               

Hnízdil
479,44

Michal              

Hnízdil
498,31

Jaromír 

Přepechal
472,85

Tomáš              

Lexa
483,90 1934,49

3 SČÚS
Jan                    

Weitz
473,56

Marek 

Bařtipán
477,23

Tichý                  

Milan
474,78

David                

Hynek
476,27 1901,84

4 MSÚS
Jan                     

Bombera
495,67

Karel 

Světelský
484,25

Jiří                     

Plachý
462,51

Aleš                  

Švarc
428,21 1870,63

5 MRS
Miloslav           

Krejčí
465,92

Jaroslav 

Vaculík
453,80

Karel                  

Kobliha
483,81

Martin              

Krejčí
461,54 1865,07

6 ZČÚS
David                    

Nejdl
460,23

Stanislav 

Schleiss
397,81

Jakub                

Schleiss
402,62

Jan                    

Dvořák
382,13 1642,79

Rank Nation Name 1 Points Name 2 Points TOTAL

1 MSÚS
Zuzana             

Plachá
453,78

Lucie            

Kepáková
445,52 899,30

2 JČÚS
Kateřina 

Marková
450,37

Jana 

Brončková
437,47 887,83

3 ÚSP
Jana                

Petrů
406,10

Miroslava 

Přepechalová
433,21 839,30

4 SČÚS Denisa Králová 388,44
Tereza 

Bařtipánová
383,72 772,16

5 MRS
Adéla 

Buráňová
402,95

Jůlie                

Šulová
337,09 740,03

6 ZČÚS
Lucie               

Nejdlová
387,64

Nina 

Hynčíková
328,75 716,39

Team competition WOMEN
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